

2020 Curb Ramp Improvements
Project TS-2020-001
OFFICIAL Bid Tabulation
Bid Opening Date: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 @ 10:00
Number of Bidders: 8

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID
Trinity Contractors, Inc.
PO Box 1348
Marysville, WA 98290
(425) 512-2977

(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233 (360) 757-7574	Fisher Construction Group 625 Fisher Lane Burlington, WA 98233 (360) 757-4094	SRV Construction, Inc. PO Box 507 Anacortes, WA 98221 (360) 675-7100	Seton Construction 4640 S Discovery Road Port Townsend, WA 98368 (360) 385-0213	Larry Brown Construction PO Box 29960 Bellingham, WA 98228 (360) 966-7206	Premium Services, Inc. 3212 Mt Baker Hwy Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 410-1764	Granite Construction Co 7017 Everson Goshen Rd Everson, WA 98247 (360) 676-2450

Item No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
Base Bid (Schedules A & B)																			
A001	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$22,319.00	\$22,319.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$29,800.00	\$29,800.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
A002	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
A003	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,997.21	\$22,997.21	\$7,220.00	\$7,220.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$227,000.00	\$227,000.00
A004	Inlet Protection	EA	42	\$35.00	\$1,470.00	\$71.50	\$3,003.00	\$71.36	\$2,997.12	\$77.00	\$3,234.00	\$85.00	\$3,570.00	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$85.00	\$3,570.00	\$149.00	\$6,258.00
A005	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,073.00	\$4,073.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00
A006	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$32,377.00	\$32,377.00	\$48,600.00	\$48,600.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$57,100.00	\$57,100.00
A007	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	94	\$30.00	\$2,820.00	\$21.00	\$1,974.00	\$239.60	\$22,522.40	\$48.00	\$4,512.00	\$48.00	\$4,512.00	\$45.00	\$4,230.00	\$40.00	\$3,760.00	\$36.70	\$3,449.80
A008	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	1,478	\$25.00	\$36,950.00	\$35.00	\$51,730.00	\$32.40	\$47,887.20	\$37.00	\$54,686.00	\$41.00	\$60,598.00	\$52.80	\$78,038.40	\$42.00	\$62,076.00	\$53.60	\$79,220.80
A009	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	LF	671	\$20.00	\$13,420.00	\$56.00	\$37,576.00	\$54.00	\$36,234.00	\$60.00	\$40,260.00	\$37.70	\$25,296.70	\$47.95	\$32,174.45	\$42.00	\$28,182.00	\$53.60	\$35,965.60
A010	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	912	\$45.00	\$41,040.00	\$80.00	\$72,960.00	\$75.60	\$68,947.20	\$117.00	\$106,704.00	\$96.60	\$88,099.20	\$90.15	\$82,216.80	\$86.00	\$78,432.00	\$143.00	\$130,416.00
A011	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	1,150	\$15.00	\$17,250.00	\$48.00	\$55,200.00	\$49.57	\$57,005.50	\$48.00	\$55,200.00	\$28.15	\$32,372.50	\$47.10	\$54,165.00	\$50.00	\$57,500.00	\$67.00	\$77,050.00
A012	Landscape Restoration Including Topsoil	SF	2,164	\$5.00	\$10,820.00	\$4.50	\$9,738.00	\$5.21	\$11,274.44	\$8.00	\$17,312.00	\$15.00	\$32,460.00	\$2.95	\$6,383.80	\$4.00	\$8,656.00	\$6.70	\$14,498.80
A013	Restore Asphalt Cement Pavement	SY	179	\$100.00	\$17,900.00	\$98.00	\$17,542.00	\$166.68	\$29,835.72	\$258.00	\$46,182.00	\$106.50	\$19,063.50	\$228.80	\$40,955.20	\$85.00	\$15,215.00	\$168.00	\$30,072.00
A014	Adjust Utility	EA	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$885.60	\$10,627.20	\$560.00	\$6,720.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$552.00	\$6,624.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
B001	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,960.00	\$12,960.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,738.00	\$2,738.00
B002	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
B003	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$7,220.00	\$7,220.00	\$16,650.00	\$16,650.00	\$21,885.00	\$21,885.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$73,700.00	\$73,700.00
B004	Inlet Protection	EA	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$71.50	\$715.00	\$89.36	\$893.60	\$77.00	\$770.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$107.00	\$1,070.00
B005	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,366.00	\$4,366.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,341.00	\$5,341.00
B006	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,499.00	\$18,499.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$10,554.00	\$10,554.00	\$21,895.00	\$21,895.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00
B007	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	21	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$21.00	\$441.00	\$493.12	\$10,355.52	\$52.00	\$1,092.00	\$51.00	\$1,071.00	\$45.00	\$945.00	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$36.70	\$770.70
B008	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	570	\$25.00	\$14,250.00	\$34.00	\$19,380.00	\$32.40	\$18,468.00	\$38.50	\$21,945.00	\$41.00	\$23,370.00	\$52.80	\$30,096.00	\$42.00	\$23,940.00	\$53.60	\$30,552.00
B009	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	LF	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$64.00	\$1,920.00	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$37.70	\$1,131.00	\$47.95	\$1,438.50	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$53.60	\$1,608.00
B010	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	201	\$45.00	\$9,045.00	\$80.00	\$16,080.00	\$75.60	\$15,195.60	\$123.00	\$24,723.00	\$105.50	\$21,205.50	\$90.15	\$18,120.15	\$86.00	\$17,286.00	\$154.00	\$30,954.00
B011	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	236	\$15.00	\$3,540.00	\$48.00	\$11,328.00	\$49.57	\$11,698.52	\$48.00	\$11,328.00	\$28.15	\$6,643.40	\$47.15	\$11,127.40	\$50.00	\$11,800.00	\$67.00	\$15,812.00
B012	Landscape Restoration Including Topsoil	SF	1,036	\$5.00	\$5,180.00	\$5.00	\$5,180.00	\$7.90	\$8,184.40	\$6.00	\$6,216.00	\$11.60	\$12,017.60	\$2.95	\$3,056.20	\$4.00	\$4,144.00	\$5.40	\$5,594.40
B013	Restore Asphalt Cement Pavement	SY	89	\$100.00	\$8,900.00	\$98.00	\$8,722.00	\$130.30	\$11,596.70	\$198.00	\$17,622.00	\$106.50	\$9,478.50	\$228.80	\$20,363.20	\$85.00	\$7,565.00	\$101.00	\$8,989.00
Bid Total for Base Bid (Schedules A & B)					\$398,365.00		\$459,286.21		\$475,133.12		\$539,831.00		\$544,677.90		\$562,044.10		\$654,126.00		\$895,060.10

Item No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
Additive Bid (Schedules C)																			
C001	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$19,440.00	\$19,440.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,465.00	\$2,465.00
C002	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
C003	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,978.00	\$8,978.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$5,420.00	\$5,420.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
C004	Inlet Protection	EA	12	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$72.00	\$864.00	\$128.33	\$1,539.96	\$77.00	\$924.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$88.60	\$1,063.20
C005	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,366.00	\$4,366.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,239.00	\$4,239.00
C006	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$18,559.00	\$18,559.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,445.00	\$10,445.00	\$23,675.00	\$23,675.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00
C007	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	31	\$30.00	\$930.00	\$21.00	\$651.00	\$289.46	\$8,973.26	\$43.00	\$1,333.00	\$51.40	\$1,593.40	\$45.00	\$1,395.00	\$40.00	\$1,240.00	\$30.40	\$942.40
C008	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	525	\$25.00	\$13,125.00	\$36.00	\$18,900.00	\$32.40	\$17,010.00	\$38.00	\$19,950.00	\$41.05	\$21,551.25	\$52.80	\$27,720.00	\$42.00	\$22,050.00	\$44.40	\$23,310.00
C009	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	LF	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$57.00	\$14,250.00	\$54.00	\$13,500.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$37.66	\$9,415.00	\$47.95	\$11,987.50	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$44.40	\$11,100.00
C010	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	301	\$45.00	\$13,545.00	\$80.00	\$24,080.00	\$75.60	\$22,755.60	\$115.00	\$34,615.00	\$96.60	\$29,076.60	\$90.15	\$27,135.15	\$86.00	\$25,886.00	\$118.00	\$35,518.00
C011	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	259	\$15.00	\$3,885.00	\$48.00	\$12,432.00	\$49.57	\$12,838.63	\$52.00	\$13,468.00	\$28.15	\$7,290.85	\$46.00	\$11,914.00	\$50.00	\$12,950.00	\$55.50	\$14,374.50
C012	Landscape Restoration Including Topsoil	SF	772	\$5.00	\$3,860.00	\$5.00	\$3,860.00	\$6.04	\$4,662.88	\$8.00	\$6,176.00	\$15.00	\$11,580.00	\$2.95	\$2,277.40	\$4.00	\$3,088.00	\$4.40	\$3,396.80
C013	Restore Asphalt Cement Pavement	SY	74	\$100.00	\$7,400.00	\$100.00	\$7,400.00	\$148.79	\$11,010.46	\$177.00	\$13,098.00	\$106.50	\$7,881.00	\$215.00	\$15,910.00	\$85.00	\$6,290.00	\$101.00	\$7,474.00
Bid Total Additive Bid (Schedules C)					\$77,915.00		\$116,537.00		\$144,011.79		\$131,564.00		\$134,943.10		\$132,334.05		\$106,264.00		\$177,232.90